C O T G 0237  Date : 02
nd
 December 2024
M/s Automoto Genset Solutions LLP AM07/1
COP Annexure-I
Criteria* COP Required
 RECD Manufacturer/Importer/Retrofitter
RECDs  fitted  on  engines  of  all  ratings  shall  be  subjected  to  the

2 Manufacturer's trade name or mark M/s Automoto Genset Solutions LLP
3 RECD family designation F1232-CII
4 RECD type/model designation AM07/1 AM06/1
5 RECD Category (Domestic/Imported) Domestic
6 Class of RECD Class II
7 Type Identification of the RECD Continuous
8 Location of type ID marking Refer Specification no. Automoto-RECD-AM07/1-REV 0 dtd. 01/10/2024 Clause no 1.8
9 Identifying part number(s) of the RECD AM4062/C1 AM3240/C1
10
Engine/ Engine Family for which the
RECD is intended (application range)
KTA-19-G9
11 PM Reduction Efficiency of the RECD 91.51%
12
Designed for fitment to an engine
meeting the emissions requirements of
(Regulation and Stage):
CPCB Stage -I
ICAT Ref No. 2024-1166; IOCS No: 180486
Base Engine Type Approval
Certificate number
ARAI/MOEF/DGTA/CIL-F16/2004-17"
Test Report Reference CT0ET 0447 dt. 19/11/2024
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
SITARAM KASHYAP SAURABH DALELA Page 2 of
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 8
C O T G 0237  Date : 02
nd
 December 2024
M/s Automoto Genset SolutionS LLP AM07/1
Annexure-III
List of applicable engine(s) as per GSR 371(E) dtd. 17.05.2002,  GSR 520(E) dtd. 01.07.2003 and GSR 448(E) dtd. 12.07.2004 certified In -Use DG sets
for corresponding RECD models of RECD Family.
S. No.
Manufacturer Name &
Address
Engine
Family
Engine Model
Rated Gross Mechanical
Declared Power
Type Approval Certificate
Number
1 Cummins India Ltd., Kothrud,
Pune F9 NT-14-F5 254 kW ARAI/M OEF/DGTA/CIL-F9/2003-
35, dt. 12/4/2003
2
Greaves Cotton Ltd, Pune F13
TBD3V12 333.18 kW ARAI/M OEF/DGTA/GCLP-
F13/2003-40, dt. 12/31/20033 TBD3V12 M K1 356.7 kW
4
Cummins India Ltd., Pune F13
KTA19-G4-I 447.2 kW
ARAI/M OEF/DGTA/CIL-
F13/2004-07, dt. 2/26/20045 KTA19-F3-I 403 kW
6 KTA19-F5-I 366 kW
7 Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd.,
Khadki F10
6KL12TASRI 284 kW ARAI/M OEF/DGTA/KOEL-
F10/2004-026, dt. 6/24/20048 6K12TA SRII 272 kW
9
Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd.,
Khadki F9
8K15TASRI 414 kW
ARAI/M OEF/DGTA/KOEL-
F9/2004-027, dt. 8/2/200410 8K15TA 363 kW
11 10K18TA 443 kW
12
HPL, Hosur F3
3406DITA-GS-2 351kW
ARAI/M OEF/DGTA/HPL-
F3/2004-031, dt. 7/28/2004
13 3406DITA-GP-2 319 kW